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Starlight Trails Relay Series 2021-22  Event 2: Markeaton Park
4 x 2 miles
Full Results v1.0
Pos Cat Pos Team Team Club Category Leg 1 Time Pos Leg 2 Time Elapsed Pos Leg 3 Time Elapsed Pos Leg 4 Time Total

1 1 8 Got a Light Mate? Male Joseph Booth 00:10:57 2 Ben Clarke 00:11:37 00:22:34 2 Tom Mowbray 00:11:22 00:33:56 1 David Narborough 00:10:42 00:44:39
2 2 2 BADGERS BADGERS Male Matt Scarsbrook 00:10:54 1 Adrian Payne 00:11:26 00:22:20 1 Aaron Chetwynd 00:11:45 00:34:05 2 Danny Warren 00:11:04 00:45:10
3 3 13 Lions 1 Heanor RC Male Stephen Ashmore 00:12:48 9 Danny Orme 00:11:57 00:24:45 7 Joe Rainsford 00:10:40 00:35:25 3 Ethan Rowley 00:12:12 00:47:38
4 4 19 Mickleover Missiles Mickleover Running Club Male Mark Luckett 00:11:48 7 Aaron Burchell 00:12:47 00:24:35 6 Mark Curtin 00:11:29 00:36:04 5 Matt Buller 00:11:39 00:47:44
5 5 6 Five-Legged Donkeys Hermitage Harriers Male Alex Percy 00:11:03 4 Dan Booth 00:12:00 00:23:03 4 Neil Doherty 00:12:35 00:35:38 4 Peter Armstrong 00:12:12 00:47:52
6 6 53 TDR 4 Team Derby Runner Male Holden Outhwaite 00:11:25 6 Matt Ward 00:11:15 00:22:40 3 Gavin Fletcher 00:13:40 00:36:20 6 Rob Jefferies 00:12:18 00:48:41
7 7 14 Lions 2 Heanor RC Male Chris Cotton 00:13:14 11 James Staton 00:12:58 00:26:12 9 Ryan Blake 00:12:40 00:38:52 8 Ashley Deeming 00:12:35 00:51:29
8 8 43 Donkeys (Y)Ears Hermitage Harriers Male Jason Williams 00:11:09 5 Elliot Woolley 00:13:25 00:24:34 5 Darren Cresswell 00:15:41 00:40:15 10 Matthew Dumelow 00:12:22 00:52:39
9 1 11 Its all downhill... Holme Pierrepoint Mixed Lisa Marshall 00:13:36 18 Matt wynn 00:12:46 00:26:22 11 Lisa Marshall 00:13:43 00:40:05 9 Matt wynn 00:12:47 00:52:53

10 9 29 Run 4 U and Perform Men Male Tim Norman 00:13:42 20 Sebastien van Dijk 00:12:34 00:26:16 10 Shaun Miles 00:14:39 00:40:55 11 Sebastien van Dijk 00:12:29 00:53:26
11 2 48 Night Cats Mixed Stuart Diamond 00:11:01 3 Joanne Bednall 00:14:58 00:25:59 8 Lucy Bednall 00:12:44 00:38:43 7 Rebecca Day 00:14:48 00:53:33
12 3 28 Pick a Mix Ilkeston running club Mixed John Reynolds 00:12:09 8 Kerstine Herbert 00:14:15 00:26:24 12 Sonia Hutchby 00:14:42 00:41:06 12 Darran Furness 00:12:48 00:53:54
13 4 9 Holgate Harriers Mixed Kirsty Graham 00:16:07 33 Aston Perrin 00:11:14 00:27:21 14 Kirsty Graham 00:16:40 00:44:01 18 Aston Perrin 00:10:53 00:54:55
14 10 44 EVRC Sparkly Desmond Tutus Erewash Valley Male Phil Shearing 00:13:41 19 Phil Shearing 00:14:48 00:28:29 17 Aran Higgs 00:12:44 00:41:13 13 Adam Trembirth 00:13:48 00:55:03
15 11 36 TDR 1 (V2) Team Derby Runner Male Craig Fisher 00:12:59 10 Richard Hick 00:14:13 00:27:12 13 Stuart McIntyre 00:14:53 00:42:05 14 Gorden Lathwell 00:13:41 00:55:47
16 1 30 Run 4 U and Perform women Female Alison Saxby 00:13:25 15 Kim Holmes 00:15:17 00:28:42 19 Angela Griffiths 00:15:16 00:43:58 17 Abbey van Dijk 00:12:36 00:56:36
17 12 46 EVRC Sparkly To Me To Yous Erewash Valley Male Craig Trembirth 00:13:44 21 Craig Trembirth 00:14:05 00:27:49 15 Chris Nappin 00:14:47 00:42:36 15 Chris Nappin 00:15:30 00:58:07
18 5 3 Beach Donkeys Hermitage Harriers Mixed Alan Percival 00:14:24 24 Katie Jamieson 00:16:05 00:30:29 23 David Lodwick 00:13:40 00:44:09 19 Fiona Townsend 00:14:56 00:59:06
19 13 31 SDRR After Hours Crew South Derbyshire RR Male Chris Hanman 00:13:14 12 Ross Ballinger 00:15:12 00:28:26 16 David Green 00:14:34 00:43:00 16 Robert Read 00:16:11 00:59:14
20 14 38 TDR 3 (V2) Team Derby Runner Male Mark Ison 00:13:15 13 Sarah Huskinson 00:15:16 00:28:31 18 Mark Hawthorne 00:17:30 00:46:01 22 Andy Parry 00:14:24 01:00:28
21 15 22 MJ team 3 (V2) Male Brett Plummer 00:13:30 17 Anthony Skaper 00:16:38 00:30:08 22 Brett Plummer 00:14:13 00:44:21 20 Anthony Skaper 00:16:39 01:01:01
22 6 4 Bless this team Mixed Russel Turner 00:14:09 22 Laura Collier 00:17:16 00:31:25 25 Dan Donovan 00:13:52 00:45:17 21 Jessica Collier 00:15:56 01:01:15
23 2 16 Lions 4 Heanor RC Female Kelsey Moloney 00:14:14 23 Jayne Lynas 00:15:48 00:30:02 21 Katie Davis 00:16:22 00:46:24 23 Sue Pinder 00:15:44 01:02:10
24 7 51 Ready or not Overseal running club Mixed Mathew Davies 00:13:27 16 Marie Baillon 00:18:50 00:32:17 28 Rebecca Sandala 00:17:41 00:49:58 34 Guillem Moreno 00:12:14 01:02:15
25 8 24 Phoenix Fire Starters Mixed Emma Smith 00:16:17 34 Emma Smith 00:17:07 00:33:24 32 Francis Connolly 00:14:52 00:48:16 25 Peter Larke 00:14:13 01:02:31
26 9 32 Sinfin Sprouts Sinfin Running Club Mixed Robert Lane 00:16:04 32 Martin Sower 00:19:29 00:35:33 38 Hannah Lilley 00:13:43 00:49:16 30 Sarah Sutton 00:14:40 01:03:58
27 10 39 The Jolly Jets Mixed Martin Woodcock 00:14:55 27 Lindsey Craig 00:17:10 00:32:05 27 Samantha Smith 00:17:23 00:49:28 33 Graham Abbott 00:14:54 01:04:23
28 3 1 Badass Badgers BADGERS Female Esther Holyoak 00:15:45 30 Phillipa Weston 00:16:47 00:32:32 30 Esther Holyoak 00:16:06 00:48:38 28 Nicki Bowman 00:15:56 01:04:36
29 11 49 Night Hawks (Buxton) Buxton AC Mixed Tim Rolfe 00:15:41 29 Duncan Bryant 00:17:06 00:32:47 31 Katie Rolfe 00:15:40 00:48:27 26 Kate Brown 00:16:28 01:04:57
30 4 35 Super Duper Rowdy Runners South Derbyshire RR Female Katie Dennis 00:14:53 26 Sarah Walters 00:17:29 00:32:22 29 Nikki Reeves 00:17:04 00:49:26 32 Emily Atkins 00:15:39 01:05:07
31 12 47 Jog Derbyshire Chesterfield Mixed Jennie Derbyshire 00:19:19 42 Richard Cameron 00:15:55 00:35:14 37 Roy Austin 00:14:57 00:50:11 35 Amy Shelton 00:15:39 01:05:51
32 16 33 Smalley Mud Lovers (v2) Smalley Road Runners Male Jim Evans 00:15:58 31 Mark Binns 00:16:06 00:32:04 26 Jim Evans 00:16:44 00:48:48 29 Chris Chambers 00:17:04 01:05:54
33 13 15 Lions 3 Heanor RC Mixed Steve Julian 00:13:15 14 Jo Potter 00:16:21 00:29:36 20 Eamon O'Hanlon 00:18:12 00:47:48 24 Karen O'Hanlon 00:18:12 01:06:02
34 5 42 Your pace or mine Erewash Valley Female Claire Noonan 00:16:45 35 Yasmin Briggs 00:18:20 00:35:05 36 Rachel Lee 00:15:49 00:50:54 37 Rachel Lee 00:15:57 01:06:53
35 6 5 EVRC Sparkly TuTu’s Erewash Valley Female Nicky Photiou 00:19:18 41 Karen Galer 00:15:42 00:35:00 35 Sarah Edwards 00:15:33 00:50:33 36 Cat Eden 00:16:31 01:07:06
36 17 37 TDR 2 Team Derby Runner Male Elaine Walker 00:14:25 25 Kirk Eaves 00:16:53 00:31:18 24 Darren Hooley 00:17:11 00:48:29 27 Damian Lightoller 00:19:00 01:07:31
37 14 17 Little Eaton Hornets Mixed Toni Perry 00:19:16 40 Lynne Collins 00:17:33 00:36:49 40 James Naylor 00:16:49 00:53:38 39 Pete Harrison 00:15:41 01:09:21
38 7 41 Wonky Donkeys (v2) Hermitage Harriers Female Lisa Armstrong 00:17:58 38 Danielle Dawson 00:16:32 00:34:30 34 Bekki Cohen 00:18:33 00:53:03 38 Zoe Sewter 00:16:51 01:09:55
39 15 45 EVRC Sparkly Justified Ancients of TutuErewash Valley Mixed Caroline Wickham 00:19:48 45 Caroline Wickham 00:21:02 00:40:50 46 Richard Kerry 00:14:58 00:55:48 40 Richard Kerry 00:15:12 01:11:02
40 8 40 UHDB runners Female Rebecca Yates 00:15:36 28 Jane Hannah 00:17:49 00:33:25 33 Rebecca Yates 00:15:53 00:49:18 31 Bev Lewis 00:22:05 01:11:25
41 16 25 Phoenix Fire Crackers Mixed Adrian Capewell 00:17:49 37 Tina Twells 00:19:10 00:36:59 41 Debbie Bull 00:19:28 00:56:27 41 Richard Masi 00:15:51 01:12:19
42 17 27 Phoenix Flame Throwers Mixed Helen Joy 00:17:48 36 Ed Bates 00:19:39 00:37:27 42 Lisa Cartwright 00:19:42 00:57:09 44 Russell Cartwright 00:15:21 01:12:31
43 9 34 Smalley Pith Takers Smalley Road Runners Female Jo Rhodes 00:19:41 44 Sallie Dukes 00:19:04 00:38:45 44 Lisa Kirkley 00:17:57 00:56:42 43 Priya Agheda 00:16:22 01:13:06
44 18 52 Sleigh What Mickleover Joggers Mixed Emma Hague 00:22:07 48 Johanna Lefranc 00:18:02 00:40:09 45 Debbie Parcios 00:18:42 00:58:51 46 David Twells 00:14:51 01:13:44
45 10 12 Ladies in Red Hatton Darts Female Kelly Hanson 00:19:19 43 Sarah Tomlinson 00:17:25 00:36:44 39 Karen Jackson 00:19:53 00:56:37 42 Jo Butler 00:19:03 01:15:42
46 19 7 Give Peas and Bees a chance (v2) Mixed Richard Palmer 00:18:42 39 Stuart Bates 00:19:29 00:38:11 43 Sue Palmer 00:19:36 00:57:47 45 Angela Bates 00:20:41 01:18:30



Starlight Trails Relay Series 2021-22  Event 2: Markeaton Park
4 x 2 miles
Full Results v1.0
Pos Cat Pos Team Team Club Category Leg 1 Time Pos Leg 2 Time Elapsed Pos Leg 3 Time Elapsed Pos Leg 4 Time Total
47 11 10 Hurtling Harriers (V2) Belper Harriers Female Annie Sloane 00:22:07 49 Sharon Kelby 00:19:50 00:41:57 47 Emily Sheldon 00:18:55 01:00:52 47 Claire Sheldon 00:19:37 01:20:30
48 20 50 Orange Lovers Mixed Emma Edwards 00:22:08 50 Jade Watson 00:22:06 00:44:14 50 Denise Gillot 00:22:35 01:06:49 48 Gareth Rdebu 00:14:32 01:21:24
49 21 21 MJ Team 2 Mickleover Joggers Mixed Bethany McLocklin 00:21:14 46 Hannah Smeeton 00:21:31 00:42:45 49 Stephen Plummer 00:26:22 01:09:07 49 Paul Smeeton 00:16:00 01:25:08
50 12 20 MJ Team 1 (v2) Mickleover Joggers Female Laura Tunnicliff 00:21:15 47 Suzanne Davies 00:21:29 00:42:44 48 Claire Montgomery 00:26:45 01:09:29 50 Verity Armstrong 00:17:29 01:27:01
51 13 26 Phoenix Fireworks Female Angela Martin 00:30:51 51 Lisa Bates 00:22:03 00:52:54 51 Michelle Connolly 00:28:21 01:21:15 51 Frankie Connolly 00:28:21 01:49:37
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Best Performing Male Team after 2 races
Series 

Position Team Team Name Club Event 1
Pts

Event 2
Pts

Event 3
Pts Total

1 2 BADGERS BADGERS 100 99 199
2 8 Got a Light Mate? 98 100 198
3 13 Lions 1 Heanor RC 99 98 197
4 6 Five-Legged Donkeys Hermitage Harriers 97 96 193
5 19 Mickleover Missiles Mickleover Running Club 96 97 193
6 14 Lions 2 Heanor RC 95 94 189
7 29 Run 4 U and Perform Men 93 92 185
8 31 SDRR After Hours Crew South Derbyshire RR 91 88 179
9 37 TDR 2 Team Derby Runner 90 84 174

10 53 TDR 4 Team Derby Runner 95 95
11 36 TDR 1 Team Derby Runner 94 94
12 43 Donkeys (Y)Ears Hermitage Harriers 93 93
13 38 TDR 3 Team Derby Runner 92 92
14 44 EVRC Sparkly Desmond Tutus Erewash Valley Running Club 91 91
15 36 TDR 1 (V2) Team Derby Runner 90 90
16 46 EVRC Sparkly To Me To Yous Erewash Valley Running Club 89 89
17 22 MJ team 3 Mickleover Joggers 89 89
18 38 TDR 3 (V2) Team Derby Runner 87 87
19 22 MJ team 3 (V2) 86 86
20 33 Smalley Mud Lovers (v2) Smalley Road Runners 85 85
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Best Performing Female Team after 2 races
Series 

Position Team Team Name Club Event 1
Pts

Event 2
Pts

Event 3
Pts Total

1 30 Run 4 U and Perform women 100 100 200
2 16 Lions 4 Heanor RC 99 99 198
3 1 Badass Badgers Badgers 97 98 195
4 35 Super Duper Rowdy Runners South Derbyshire RR 98 97 195
5 5 EVRC Sparkly TuTu’s Erewash Valley 96 95 191
6 42 Your pace or mine Erewash Valley RC 95 96 191
7 40 UHDB runners 94 93 187
8 34 Smalley Pith Takers 92 92 184
9 12 Ladies in Red Hatton Darts 91 91 182

10 26 Phoenix Fireworks 90 88 178
11 10 Hurtling Harriers Belper Harriers 93 93
12 10 Hurtling Harriers (V2) Belper Harriers 90 90
13 20 MJ Team 1 (v2) Micklelover Joggers 89 89
14 41 Wonky Donkeys (v2) Hermitage Harriers 94 94
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Best Performing Mixed Team after 2 races
Series 

Position Team Team Name Club Event 1
Pts

Event 2
Pts

Event 3
Pts Total

1 11 Its all downhill... 99 100 199
2 28 Pick a Mix Ilkeston running club 100 98 198
3 9 Holgate Harriers 98 97 195
4 3 Beach Donkeys Hermitage Harriers 97 96 193
5 4 Bless this team 96 95 191
6 24 Phoenix Fire Starters 94 93 187
7 32 Sinfin Sprouts Sinfin Running Club 95 92 187
8 39 The Jolly Jets 93 91 184
9 15 Lions 3 Heanor RC 92 88 180

10 17 Little Eaton Hornets 89 87 176
11 25 Phoenix Fire Crackers 90 85 175
12 27 Phoenix Flame Throwers 87 84 171
13 21 MJ Team 2 Mickleover Joggers 84 80 164
14 48 Night Cats 99 99
15 51 Ready or not Overseal running club 94 94
16 41 Wonky Donkeys Hermitage Harriers 91 91
17 49 Night Hawks (Buxton) Buxton AC 90 90
18 47 Jog Derbyshire Chesterfield 89 89
19 23 Night Hawks 88 88
20 45 EVRC Sparkly Justified Ancients of Tutu Erewash Valley Running Club 86 86
21 33 Smalley Mud Lovers Smalley Road Runners 86 86
22 7 Give Peas and Bees a chance 85 85
23 20 MJ Team 1 Mickleover Joggers 83 83
24 52 Sleigh What Mickleover Joggers 83 83
25 7 Give Peas and Bees a chance (v2) 82 82
26 50 Orange Lovers 81 81
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Best Performing Club 

Pos Club Total
M F Mx

1 Heanor RC 197 198 180 575

2 Hermitage Harriers 193 94 193 480

3 BADGERS 199 196 395

4 South Derbyshire RR 179 195 374

5 Erewash Valley 91 192 86 369

6 Smalley Road Runners 85 92 86 263

7 Micklelover Joggers 89 167 256

8 Ilkeston running club 198 198

9 Mickleover Running Club 193 193

10 Team Derby Runner 189 189

11 Sinfin Running Club 187 187

12 Belper Harriers 183 183

13 Hatton Darts 182 182

14 Holme Pierrepoint 100 100

15 Overseal running club 94 94

16 Buxton AC 90 90

(1st team in each category at each event to count. 
100pts for 1st in cat, 99 for 2nd etc)

Points



Race 2 Lap Times v1
Position Cat Pos Name Cat Time Lap

1 1 Joe Rainsford,  Lions 1 M 00:10:40 3
2 2 David Narborough,  Got a Light Mate? M 00:10:42 4
3 3 Aston Perrin,  Holgate Harriers M 00:10:53 4
4 4 Matt Scarsbrook,  BADGERS M 00:10:54 1
5 5 Joseph Booth,  Got a Light Mate? M 00:10:57 1
6 6 Stuart Diamond,  Night Cats M 00:11:01 1
7 7 Alex Percy,  Five-Legged Donkeys M 00:11:03 1
8 8 Danny Warren,  BADGERS M 00:11:04 4
9 9 Jason Williams,  Donkeys (Y)Ears M 00:11:09 1

10 10 Aston Perrin,  Holgate Harriers M 00:11:14 2
11 11 Matt Ward,  TDR 4 M 00:11:15 2
12 12 Tom Mowbray,  Got a Light Mate? M 00:11:22 3
13 13 Holden Outhwaite,  TDR 4 M 00:11:25 1
14 14 Adrian Payne,  BADGERS M 00:11:26 2
15 15 Mark Curtin,  Mickleover Missiles M 00:11:29 3
16 16 Ben Clarke,  Got a Light Mate? M 00:11:37 2
17 17 Matt Buller,  Mickleover Missiles M 00:11:39 4
18 18 Aaron Chetwynd,  BADGERS M 00:11:45 3
19 19 Mark Luckett,  Mickleover Missiles M 00:11:48 1
20 20 Danny Orme,  Lions 1 M 00:11:57 2
21 21 Dan Booth,  Five-Legged Donkeys M 00:12:00 2
22 22 John Reynolds,  Pick a Mix M 00:12:09 1
23 23 Ethan Rowley,  Lions 1 M 00:12:12 4
24 24 Peter Armstrong,  Five-Legged Donkeys M 00:12:12 4
25 25 Guillem Moreno,  Ready or not M 00:12:14 4
26 26 Rob Jefferies,  TDR 4 M 00:12:18 4
27 27 Matthew Dumelow,  Donkeys (Y)Ears M 00:12:22 4
28 28 Sebastien van Dijk,  Run 4 U and Perform Men M 00:12:29 4
29 29 Sebastien van Dijk,  Run 4 U and Perform Men M 00:12:34 2
30 30 Neil Doherty,  Five-Legged Donkeys M 00:12:35 3
31 31 Ashley Deeming,  Lions 2 M 00:12:35 4
32 1 Abbey van Dijk,  Run 4 U and Perform women F 00:12:36 4
33 32 Ryan Blake,  Lions 2 M 00:12:40 3
34 2 Lucy Bednall,  Night Cats F 00:12:44 3
35 33 Aran Higgs,  EVRC Sparkly Desmond Tutus M 00:12:44 3
36 34 Matt wynn,  Its all downhill... M 00:12:46 2
37 35 Aaron Burchell,  Mickleover Missiles M 00:12:47 2
38 36 Matt wynn,  Its all downhill... M 00:12:47 4
39 37 Stephen Ashmore,  Lions 1 M 00:12:48 1
40 38 Darran Furness,  Pick a Mix M 00:12:48 4
41 39 James Staton,  Lions 2 M 00:12:58 2
42 40 Craig Fisher,  TDR 1 (V2) M 00:12:59 1
43 41 Chris Cotton,  Lions 2 M 00:13:14 1
44 42 Chris Hanman,  SDRR After Hours Crew M 00:13:14 1
45 43 Mark Ison,  TDR 3 (V2) M 00:13:15 1
46 44 Steve Julian,  Lions 3 M 00:13:15 1



Race 2 Lap Times v1
Position Cat Pos Name Cat Time Lap

47 3 Alison Saxby,  Run 4 U and Perform women F 00:13:25 1
48 45 Elliot Woolley,  Donkeys (Y)Ears M 00:13:25 2
49 46 Mathew Davies,  Ready or not M 00:13:27 1
50 47 Brett Plummer,  MJ team 3 (V2) M 00:13:30 1
51 4 Lisa Marshall,  Its all downhill... F 00:13:36 1
52 48 Gavin Fletcher,  TDR 4 M 00:13:40 3
53 49 David Lodwick,  Beach Donkeys M 00:13:40 3
54 50 Phil Shearing,  EVRC Sparkly Desmond Tutus M 00:13:41 1
55 51 Gorden Lathwell,  TDR 1 (V2) M 00:13:41 4
56 52 Tim Norman,  Run 4 U and Perform Men M 00:13:42 1
57 5 Lisa Marshall,  Its all downhill... F 00:13:43 3
58 6 Hannah Lilley,  Sinfin Sprouts F 00:13:43 3
59 53 Craig Trembirth,  EVRC Sparkly To Me To Yous M 00:13:44 1
60 54 Adam Trembirth,  EVRC Sparkly Desmond Tutus M 00:13:48 4
61 55 Dan Donovan,  Bless this team M 00:13:52 3
62 56 Craig Trembirth,  EVRC Sparkly To Me To Yous M 00:14:05 2
63 57 Russel Turner,  Bless this team M 00:14:09 1
64 58 Richard Hick,  TDR 1 (V2) M 00:14:13 2
65 59 Brett Plummer,  MJ team 3 (V2) M 00:14:13 3
66 60 Peter Larke,  Phoenix Fire Starters M 00:14:13 4
67 7 Kelsey Moloney,  Lions 4 F 00:14:14 1
68 8 Kerstine Herbert,  Pick a Mix F 00:14:15 2
69 61 Alan Percival,  Beach Donkeys M 00:14:24 1
70 62 Andy Parry,  TDR 3 (V2) M 00:14:24 4
71 9 Elaine Walker,  TDR 2 F 00:14:25 1
72 63 Gareth Rdebu,  Orange Lovers M 00:14:32 4
73 64 David Green,  SDRR After Hours Crew M 00:14:34 3
74 65 Shaun Miles,  Run 4 U and Perform Men M 00:14:39 3
75 10 Sarah Sutton,  Sinfin Sprouts F 00:14:40 4
76 11 Sonia Hutchby,  Pick a Mix F 00:14:42 3
77 66 Chris Nappin,  EVRC Sparkly To Me To Yous M 00:14:47 3
78 67 Phil Shearing,  EVRC Sparkly Desmond Tutus M 00:14:48 2
79 12 Rebecca Day,  Night Cats F 00:14:48 4
80 68 David Twells,  Sleigh What M 00:14:51 4
81 69 Francis Connolly,  Phoenix Fire Starters M 00:14:52 3
82 13 Katie Dennis,  Super Duper Rowdy Runners F 00:14:53 1
83 70 Stuart McIntyre,  TDR 1 (V2) M 00:14:53 3
84 71 Graham Abbott,  The Jolly Jets M 00:14:54 4
85 72 Martin Woodcock,  The Jolly Jets M 00:14:55 1
86 14 Fiona Townsend,  Beach Donkeys F 00:14:56 4
87 73 Roy Austin,  Jog Derbyshire Chesterfield M 00:14:57 3
88 15 Joanne Bednall,  Night Cats F 00:14:58 2
89 74 Richard Kerry,  EVRC Sparkly Justified Ancients of Tutu M 00:14:58 3
90 75 Ross Ballinger,  SDRR After Hours Crew M 00:15:12 2
91 76 Richard Kerry,  EVRC Sparkly Justified Ancients of Tutu M 00:15:12 4
92 16 Sarah Huskinson,  TDR 3 (V2) F 00:15:16 2



Race 2 Lap Times v1
Position Cat Pos Name Cat Time Lap

93 17 Angela Griffiths,  Run 4 U and Perform women F 00:15:16 3
94 18 Kim Holmes,  Run 4 U and Perform women F 00:15:17 2
95 77 Russell Cartwright,  Phoenix Flame Throwers M 00:15:21 4
96 78 Chris Nappin,  EVRC Sparkly To Me To Yous M 00:15:30 4
97 19 Sarah Edwards,  EVRC Sparkly TuTu’s F 00:15:33 3
98 20 Rebecca Yates,  UHDB runners F 00:15:36 1
99 21 Emily Atkins,  Super Duper Rowdy Runners F 00:15:39 4

100 22 Amy Shelton,  Jog Derbyshire Chesterfield F 00:15:39 4
101 23 Katie Rolfe,  Night Hawks (Buxton) F 00:15:40 3
102 79 Tim Rolfe,  Night Hawks (Buxton) M 00:15:41 1
103 80 Darren Cresswell,  Donkeys (Y)Ears M 00:15:41 3
104 81 Pete Harrison,  Little Eaton Hornets M 00:15:41 4
105 24 Karen Galer,  EVRC Sparkly TuTu’s F 00:15:42 2
106 25 Sue Pinder,  Lions 4 F 00:15:44 4
107 26 Esther Holyoak,  Badass Badgers F 00:15:45 1
108 27 Jayne Lynas,  Lions 4 F 00:15:48 2
109 28 Rachel Lee,  Your pace or mine F 00:15:49 3
110 82 Richard Masi,  Phoenix Fire Crackers M 00:15:51 4
111 29 Rebecca Yates,  UHDB runners F 00:15:53 3
112 83 Richard Cameron,  Jog Derbyshire Chesterfield M 00:15:55 2
113 30 Jessica Collier,  Bless this team F 00:15:56 4
114 31 Nicki Bowman,  Badass Badgers F 00:15:56 4
115 32 Rachel Lee,  Your pace or mine F 00:15:57 4
116 84 Jim Evans,  Smalley Mud Lovers (v2) M 00:15:58 1
117 85 Paul Smeeton,  MJ Team 2 M 00:16:00 4
118 86 Robert Lane,  Sinfin Sprouts M 00:16:04 1
119 33 Katie Jamieson,  Beach Donkeys F 00:16:05 2
120 87 Mark Binns,  Smalley Mud Lovers (v2) M 00:16:06 2
121 34 Esther Holyoak,  Badass Badgers F 00:16:06 3
122 35 Kirsty Graham,  Holgate Harriers F 00:16:07 1
123 88 Robert Read,  SDRR After Hours Crew M 00:16:11 4
124 36 Emma Smith,  Phoenix Fire Starters F 00:16:17 1
125 37 Jo Potter,  Lions 3 F 00:16:21 2
126 38 Katie Davis,  Lions 4 F 00:16:22 3
127 39 Priya Agheda,  Smalley Pith Takers F 00:16:22 4
128 40 Kate Brown,  Night Hawks (Buxton) F 00:16:28 4
129 41 Cat Eden,  EVRC Sparkly TuTu’s F 00:16:31 4
130 42 Danielle Dawson,  Wonky Donkeys (v2) F 00:16:32 2
131 89 Anthony Skaper,  MJ team 3 (V2) M 00:16:38 2
132 90 Anthony Skaper,  MJ team 3 (V2) M 00:16:39 4
133 43 Kirsty Graham,  Holgate Harriers F 00:16:40 3
134 91 Jim Evans,  Smalley Mud Lovers (v2) M 00:16:44 3
135 44 Claire Noonan,  Your pace or mine F 00:16:45 1
136 45 Phillipa Weston,  Badass Badgers F 00:16:47 2
137 92 James Naylor,  Little Eaton Hornets M 00:16:49 3
138 46 Zoe Sewter,  Wonky Donkeys (v2) F 00:16:51 4



Race 2 Lap Times v1
Position Cat Pos Name Cat Time Lap

139 93 Kirk Eaves,  TDR 2 M 00:16:53 2
140 47 Nikki Reeves,  Super Duper Rowdy Runners F 00:17:04 3
141 94 Chris Chambers,  Smalley Mud Lovers (v2) M 00:17:04 4
142 95 Duncan Bryant,  Night Hawks (Buxton) M 00:17:06 2
143 48 Emma Smith,  Phoenix Fire Starters F 00:17:07 2
144 49 Lindsey Craig,  The Jolly Jets F 00:17:10 2
145 96 Darren Hooley,  TDR 2 M 00:17:11 3
146 50 Laura Collier,  Bless this team F 00:17:16 2
147 51 Samantha Smith,  The Jolly Jets F 00:17:23 3
148 52 Sarah Tomlinson,  Ladies in Red F 00:17:25 2
149 53 Sarah Walters,  Super Duper Rowdy Runners F 00:17:29 2
150 54 Verity Armstrong,  MJ Team 1 (v2) F 00:17:29 4
151 97 Mark Hawthorne,  TDR 3 (V2) M 00:17:30 3
152 55 Lynne Collins,  Little Eaton Hornets F 00:17:33 2
153 56 Rebecca Sandala,  Ready or not F 00:17:41 3
154 57 Helen Joy,  Phoenix Flame Throwers F 00:17:48 1
155 98 Adrian Capewell,  Phoenix Fire Crackers M 00:17:49 1
156 58 Jane Hannah,  UHDB runners F 00:17:49 2
157 59 Lisa Kirkley,  Smalley Pith Takers F 00:17:57 3
158 60 Lisa Armstrong,  Wonky Donkeys (v2) F 00:17:58 1
159 61 Johanna Lefranc,  Sleigh What F 00:18:02 2
160 99 Eamon O'Hanlon,  Lions 3 M 00:18:12 3
161 62 Karen O'Hanlon,  Lions 3 F 00:18:12 4
162 63 Yasmin Briggs,  Your pace or mine F 00:18:20 2
163 64 Bekki Cohen,  Wonky Donkeys (v2) F 00:18:33 3
164 100 Richard Palmer,  Give Peas and Bees a chance (v2) M 00:18:42 1
165 65 Debbie Parcios,  Sleigh What F 00:18:42 3
166 66 Marie Baillon,  Ready or not F 00:18:50 2
167 67 Emily Sheldon,  Hurtling Harriers (V2) F 00:18:55 3
168 101 Damian Lightoller,  TDR 2 M 00:19:00 4
169 68 Jo Butler,  Ladies in Red F 00:19:03 4
170 69 Sallie Dukes,  Smalley Pith Takers F 00:19:04 2
171 70 Tina Twells,  Phoenix Fire Crackers F 00:19:10 2
172 71 Toni Perry,  Little Eaton Hornets F 00:19:16 1
173 72 Nicky Photiou,  EVRC Sparkly TuTu’s F 00:19:18 1
174 73 Jennie Derbyshire,  Jog Derbyshire Chesterfield F 00:19:19 1
175 74 Kelly Hanson,  Ladies in Red F 00:19:19 1
176 75 Debbie Bull,  Phoenix Fire Crackers F 00:19:28 3
177 102 Martin Sower,  Sinfin Sprouts M 00:19:29 2
178 103 Stuart Bates,  Give Peas and Bees a chance (v2) M 00:19:29 2
179 76 Sue Palmer,  Give Peas and Bees a chance (v2) F 00:19:36 3
180 77 Claire Sheldon,  Hurtling Harriers (V2) F 00:19:37 4
181 104 Ed Bates,  Phoenix Flame Throwers M 00:19:39 2
182 78 Jo Rhodes,  Smalley Pith Takers F 00:19:41 1
183 79 Lisa Cartwright,  Phoenix Flame Throwers F 00:19:42 3
184 80 Caroline Wickham,  EVRC Sparkly Justified Ancients of Tutu F 00:19:48 1



Race 2 Lap Times v1
Position Cat Pos Name Cat Time Lap

185 81 Sharon Kelby,  Hurtling Harriers (V2) F 00:19:50 2
186 82 Karen Jackson,  Ladies in Red F 00:19:53 3
187 83 Angela Bates,  Give Peas and Bees a chance (v2) F 00:20:41 4
188 84 Caroline Wickham,  EVRC Sparkly Justified Ancients of Tutu F 00:21:02 2
189 85 Bethany McLocklin,  MJ Team 2 F 00:21:14 1
190 86 Laura Tunnicliff,  MJ Team 1 (v2) F 00:21:15 1
191 87 Suzanne Davies,  MJ Team 1 (v2) F 00:21:29 2
192 88 Hannah Smeeton,  MJ Team 2 F 00:21:31 2
193 89 Lisa Bates,  Phoenix Fireworks F 00:22:03 2
194 90 Bev Lewis,  UHDB runners F 00:22:05 4
195 91 Jade Watson,  Orange Lovers F 00:22:06 2
196 92 Emma Hague,  Sleigh What F 00:22:07 1
197 93 Annie Sloane,  Hurtling Harriers (V2) F 00:22:07 1
198 94 Emma Edwards,  Orange Lovers F 00:22:08 1
199 95 Denise Gillot,  Orange Lovers F 00:22:35 3
200 105 Stephen Plummer,  MJ Team 2 M 00:26:22 3
201 96 Claire Montgomery,  MJ Team 1 (v2) F 00:26:45 3
202 97 Michelle Connolly,  Phoenix Fireworks F 00:28:21 3
203 98 Frankie Connolly,  Phoenix Fireworks F 00:28:21 4
204 99 Angela Martin,  Phoenix Fireworks F 00:30:51 1


